
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 566 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB,

DRISCOLL, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL 

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH FIELD GOODS TO PURCHASE AND DISTRIBUTE

FRESH PRODUCE TO WIC (WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN) PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS

AND THEIR FAMILIES FOR WARREN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 347 of 2019, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was

authorized to execute an agreement with Field Goods, 742 Schoharie Turnpike, Athens, New York 12015,

to purchase and distribute fresh produce to WIC participants and their families, in an amount not to exceed

Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000), and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has requested that the agreement

amended to increase the not to exceed amount to Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the agreement with Field Goods be, and hereby is, amended to increase the not

to exceed amount to Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) for a term commencing December 1, 2019 and

terminating upon completion of the program and when the funds have been expended, or upon thirty (30)

days written notice by either party, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further 

RESOLVED, other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution

No. 347 of 2019 will remain the same.

\art\052-19           DECEMBER 20, 2019 BOARD MEETING


